

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (S) No. 6905 of 2016

....

1. Jaberia Toppo
2. Telesphore Minj
3. Anasthasia Kujur
4. Albertina Baxla
5. Emerncia Xalxo
6. Theophilazar Tirkey
7. Victoria Ekka
8. Belamdina Kujur
9. Marianus Xaxa
10. Mariana Xaxa

..... **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the petitioners : Mr. S. P. Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondent-State: Mr. Satyam Kumar, Advocate

.....

04/26.02.2024 Despite passing the order dated 18.12.2018, counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of the State.

By way of last chance, put up this case after four weeks.

By that time, State must file counter affidavit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)