

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.6905 of 2016

Jaberia Toppo & Ors.	-----		Petitioners
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.			Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Shekhar Pd. Sinha, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, G.A.-I
	Mr. Abhinay Kumar, AC to G.A.-I

12/Dated: 15.04.2026

1. Mr. Shekhar Pd. Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner has relied upon the following judgments: -
 - (i) **Haryana State Adhyapak Sangh & Ors. Vrs. State of Haryana, 1990 (supp.) SCC 306;**
 - (ii) **Bihar Minorities/Aided Primary Teachers Association, Patna Vrs. The State of Bihar & Ors., (2011) 4 PLJR 931; and**
 - (iii) **Haryana State Adhyapak Sangh & Ors. Vrs. State of Haryana & Ors., 1988 4 SCC 571.**
2. One of the judgments, upon which, reliance has been placed, the order passed by the Coordinate Bench of this Court in W.P.(S) No.3309 of 2016 disposed of on 05.09.2017.
3. Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, learned G.A.-I appearing for the respondent-State has submitted that he will have to seek instruction with respect to outcome of W.P.(S) No.3309 of 2016.
4. He has also submitted that on the next date of hearing, he will come ready with the applicability of all the judgments also. Therefore, he has sought for adjournment for today.
5. Accordingly, list this matter on 22.04.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

15.04.2026
Rohit/-